

09/30/2021

Page 1 of 1

Vendor Ranking

03210909 Letting:

September 09, 2021 02:00 PM

Call Order: 004

Contract:

E3V04

District: District 3 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/22 COMPLETION DATE

WALTON

Project(s): 42378147201 (*)

Contract Desc: DW BDI MAINTENANCE - CONC DITCH PAVEMENT REMOVE AND REPLACE

Rani	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$267,350.00	100.00%
2	T & T CIVIL CONTRACTORS LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$287,293.50	107.46%
3	BREAK-N-GROUND, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$296,095.00	110.75%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$348,440.05	130.33%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

MAXIMUM AMOUNT TO BE EXPENDED: \$200,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 6

Letting:03210909September 09, 2021Call Order:004Contract:E3V04District:District 3Counties:DIST/ST-WIDE,Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/22 COMPLETION DATE HOLMES, WALTON Project(s): 42378147201 (*)

Contract Descr: DW BDI MAINTENANCE - CONC DITCH PAVEMENT REMOVE AND REPLACE

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consists of the removal and placement of concrete ditch pavement in Holmes and Walton Counties. Some locations will require clearing and grubbing of 10 feet in width on each side of new concrete ditch pavement. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization will be incidental to the pay items provided.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$200,000.00.

A Business Development Initiative reference sheet is required to be submitted with Bid Documents.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/

For more information about bidding on BDI projects please see the training guide located at:

http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required. Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit Form No.

275-000-01 for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at:

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit form once per year. Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department.

The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work. Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond Form No. 375-020-16 or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09.

Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAI		(2) T & T		(3) BREAK-N	GROUND, LLC
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SODDING (SY						
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER	500.000 LF	2.00000	1,000.00	2.18000	1,090.00	4.00000	2,000.00
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	100.000 LF	15.00000	1,500.00	30.95000	3,095.00	15.00000	1,500.00
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	1,500.000 SY	8.00000	12,000.00	22.15000	33,225.00	18.00000	27,000.00



Page 2 of 6

Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	03210909	September 09,	2021 Ca	II Order: 004		Contract:	E3V04	
Line No / Item		e Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LA		(2) T & CONTRAC		(3) BREAK-N-	GROUND, LLC
-	is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	ON: 0001	(SODDING (SY						
0020 0120 2 BORROW EXCA MEASURE		40.000 CY	25.00000	1,000.00	20.85000	834.00	18.00000	720.00
0025 0120 9 DITCH CLEARIN VEGETATION, D		2,000.000 LF O 15'	9.00000	18,000.00	5.22000	10,440.00	5.00000	10,000.00
0030 0524 1 CONCRETE DITO REINFORCED, 4	H PAVEMENT, NO	200.000 ON SY	70.00000	14,000.00	94.88000	18,976.00	95.00000	19,000.00
0035 0524 1 CONCRETE DITO REINFORCED	29 CH PAVEMENT, 4"	1,200.000 , SY	87.50000	105,000.00	92.95000	111,540.00	95.00000	114,000.00
0040 0530 3 RIPRAP, RUBBL	4 E, F&I, DITCH LININ	50.000 NG TN	110.00000	5,500.00	305.67000	15,283.50	245.00000	12,250.00
0045 E110 2 CLEARING & GR	JBBING	4.000 AC	12,000.00000	48,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00
0050 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		6,000.000 SY	1.50000	9,000.00	2.85000	17,100.00	2.50000	15,000.00
0055 E570 9 WATER FOR GR		5.000 MG	250.00000	1,250.00	250.00000	1,250.00	125.00000	625.00
0060 E575 1 SODDING		14,000.000 SY	3.65000	51,100.00	3.89000	54,460.00	5.00000	70,000.00



09/30/2021

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 6

Letting:	03210909	September 09	2021 C	all Order: 004		Contract:	E3V04	
Line No / Iten Item Descript		ate Quantity Units	• •	AND SERVICES, NC.	` '	T CIVIL CTORS LLC	(3) BREAK-I	N-GROUND, LLC
() indicates iten	n is bid as Lump Sur	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION 000	ON: 0001 1 SODDING (SY)	(SODDING (SY Section Totals:	,	\$267,350.00		\$287,293.50		\$296,095.00
	Contract	Grand Totals:		\$267,350.00		\$287,293.50		296,095.00



Page 4 of 6

Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

Letting	: 03	210909	September 09,	2021 Ca l	II Order: 004		Contract:	E3V04	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MA CONSULTING	OF FLORIDA				
() indi	icates item is bio	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	.C Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(SODDING (SY						
	0104 10 3 NT BARRIER		500.000 LF	1.01000	505.00				
	0104 11 NG TURBIDITY	/ BARRIER	100.000 LF	1.01000	101.00				
	0110 410 AL OF EXISTII	NG CONCRET	1,500.000 TE SY	33.00000	49,500.00				
	0120 2 2 W EXCAVATIONEE	ON, TRUCK	40.000 CY	101.00000	4,040.00				
DITCH C	0120 9 1 LEARING OF TION, DITCH		2,000.000 LF O 15'	24.61000	49,220.00				
	0524 1 2 ETE DITCH P <i>F</i> RCED, 4"	AVEMENT, NO	200.000 DN SY	115.00000	23,000.00				
	0524 1 29 ETE DITCH PA RCED	AVEMENT, 4"	1,200.000 , SY	99.00000	118,800.00				
	0530 3 4 RUBBLE, F&	I, DITCH LININ	50.000 NG TN	211.00000	10,550.00				
	E110 2 NG & GRUBBI	NG	4.000 AC	3,961.00000	15,844.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 6

Letting	j: 0:	3210909	September 09,	2021 Cal	II Order: 004		Contract:	E3V04		
Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units		(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA								
() ind	licates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
	SECTION:	0001	(SODDING (SY							
0050 SEED &	E570 2 MULCH		6,000.000 SY	0.89000	5,340.00					
	E570 9 1 FOR GRASS	& PLANTS	5.000 MG	0.01000	0.05					
0060 SODDIN	E575 1 IG		14,000.000 SY	5.11000	71,540.00					
	0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals: \$348,440.05									
		Contract G	rand Totals:		\$348,440.05					



09/30/2021

Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 6

Contract:

E3V04

Letting: 03210909 September 09, 2021 **Call Order:** 004

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.